18 LC 116 0144

House Resolution 1045

By: Representatives Boddie of the 62nd, Alexander of the 66th, Bruce of the 61st, Trammell of the 132nd, and Gravley of the 67th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring Rita Fasina-Thomas and recognizing the Ademola A. Fasina-Thomas, Jr.,
- 2 Foundation's diligence in awarding scholarships to the students of Douglas County; and for
- 3 other purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, the Ademola A. Fasina-Thomas, Jr., Foundation will open a world of limitless
- 5 opportunity to deserving high school students in Douglas County by assisting them in
- 6 achieving their dream of receiving a university education through the provision of academic
- 7 scholarships; and
- 8 WHEREAS, ambitious, dedicated, and well-rounded high school students who excel in
- 9 academics and exhibit a community spirit within Douglas County will be awarded these
- 10 scholarships; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that Rita Fasina-Thomas and this exemplary
- 12 foundation be recognized and honored for their valuable contribution to the community and
- 13 to the futures of young Georgians.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 15 the members of this body honor Rita Fasina-Thomas and recognize the
- 16 Ademola A. Fasina-Thomas, Jr., Foundation for its diligence and generosity in supporting
- 17 the academic futures of students in Douglas County.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Rita
- 20 Fasina-Thomas and to the Ademola A. Fasina-Thomas, Jr., Foundation.